#### 503205627 03/05/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3252242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
CHIH-YUAN YANG	03/03/2015	
WEN-HSIA KUNG	03/03/2015	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	me: REALTEK SEMICONDUCTOR CORP.	
Street Address:	treet Address: NO.2, INNOVATION ROAD II, HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK	
City:	HSINCHU	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	300	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14639237

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)574-5876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-268-5992

Email: zhuoxu83@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: LI&CAI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY(USA) OFFICE

Address Line 1: 3057 NUTLEY STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 818** 

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22031

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103P000808US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHUO XU
SIGNATURE:	/ZHUO XU/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2015

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=40808Assignment#page1.tif source=40808Assignment#page2.tif source=40808Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035092 FRAME: 0376**

503205627

# ASSIGNMENT DEED

# Attorney docket No.103P000808US

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):

CONTROL CHIP AND SYSTEM USING THE SAME FOR POWER SAVING

	ine	PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
Check	one)	
		a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No, filed
	The	PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
Check	One)	
		U.S. Patent rights only
of any U	.S. P	worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing da atent Application identified above.
	I/W	E believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.
	The	e above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.
1001 by	I/W fine o	E hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	The	ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
		B ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  If name of sole or first assignor) CHIH-YUAN YANG(FAMILY NAME: YANG)
Addres	(Fu	
Addres	(Fu	Il name of sole or first assignor) CHIH-YUAN YANG(FAMILY NAME: YANG)
Addres	(Fu s) <u>4F</u>	Il name of sole or first assignor) CHIH-YUAN YANG(FAMILY NAME: YANG)
	(Fu s) <u>4F</u> (Fu	Il name of sole or first assignor)_CHIH-YUAN YANG(FAMILY NAME: YANG) . NO.6, LN. 70, XUECHENG RD., TUCHENG DIST., NEW TAIPEI CITY 236, TAIWAN R.O.C.
	(Fu s) <u>4F</u> (Fu s) <u>8F</u>	Il name of sole or first assignor) CHIH-YUAN YANG(FAMILY NAME: YANG)  , NO.6, LN. 70, XUECHENG RD., TUCHENG DIST., NEW TAIPEI CITY 236, TAIWAN R.O.C.  Il name of second joint assignor, if any) WEN-HSIA KUNG (FAMILY NAME: KUNG)  ., NO.3, ALY, 51, LN. 533, ZHONGFENG RD., LONGTAN TOWNSHIP, TAOYUAN COUNTY 325, WAN, R.O.C.
	(Fu s) <u>4F</u> (Fu s) <u>8F</u>	Il name of sole or first assignor) CHIH-YUAN YANG(FAMILY NAME: YANG)  NO.6, LN. 70, XUECHENG RD., TUCHENG DIST., NEW TAIPEI CITY 236, TAIWAN R.O.C.  Il name of second joint assignor, if any) WEN-HSIA KUNG (FAMILY NAME: KUNG)  NO.3, ALY, 51, LN. 533, ZHONGFENG RD., LONGTAN TOWNSHIP, TAOYUAN COUNTY 325,
Addres	(Fu s) 4F. (Fu s) 8F TAI	Il name of sole or first assignor) CHIH-YUAN YANG(FAMILY NAME: YANG)  , NO.6, LN. 70, XUECHENG RD., TUCHENG DIST., NEW TAIPEI CITY 236, TAIWAN R.O.C.  Il name of second joint assignor, if any) WEN-HSIA KUNG (FAMILY NAME: KUNG)  ., NO.3, ALY, 51, LN. 533, ZHONGFENG RD., LONGTAN TOWNSHIP, TAOYUAN COUNTY 325, WAN, R.O.C.
Addres	(Fu s) <u>4F</u> (Fu (Fu <u>TAI</u> (F	Il name of sole or first assignor) CHIH-YUAN YANG(FAMILY NAME: YANG)  , NO.6, LN. 70, XUECHENG RD., TUCHENG DIST., NEW TAIPEI CITY 236, TAIWAN R.O.C.  Il name of second joint assignor, if any) WEN-HSIA KUNG (FAMILY NAME: KUNG)  , NO.3, ALY, 51, LN. 533, ZHONGFENG RD., LONGTAN TOWNSHIP, TAOYUAN COUNTY 325, WAN, R.O.C.  ull name of third joint assignor, if any)
Addres Addres	(Fu s) 4F (Fu s) 8F TAI (Fu	Il name of sole or first assignor) CHIH-YUAN YANG(FAMILY NAME: YANG)  , NO.6, LN. 70, XUECHENG RD., TUCHENG DIST., NEW TAIPEI CITY 236, TAIWAN R.O.C.  Il name of second joint assignor, if any) WEN-HSIA KUNG (FAMILY NAME: KUNG)  , NO.3, ALY, 51, LN. 533, ZHONGFENG RD., LONGTAN TOWNSHIP, TAOYUAN COUNTY 325, WAN, R.O.C.  ull name of third joint assignor, if any)
Addres Addres	(Fu s) 4F (Fu s) 8F TAI (Fu	Il name of sole or first assignor) CHIH-YUAN YANG(FAMILY NAME: YANG)  , NO.6, LN. 70, XUECHENG RD., TUCHENG DIST., NEW TAIPEI CITY 236, TAIWAN R.O.C.  Il name of second joint assignor, if any) WEN-HSIA KUNG (FAMILY NAME: KUNG)  , NO.3, ALY, 51, LN. 533, ZHONGFENG RD., LONGTAN TOWNSHIP, TAOYUAN COUNTY 325, WAN, R.O.C.  ull name of third joint assignor, if any)
Addres  Addres	(Fu	Il name of sole or first assignor) CHIH-YUAN YANG(FAMILY NAME: YANG)  , NO.6, LN. 70, XUECHENG RD., TUCHENG DIST., NEW TAIPEI CITY 236, TAIWAN R.O.C.  Il name of second joint assignor, if any) WEN-HSIA KUNG (FAMILY NAME: KUNG)  ,, NO.3, ALY, 51, LN. 533, ZHONGFENG RD., LONGTAN TOWNSHIP, TAOYUAN COUNTY 325, WAN, R.O.C.  ull name of third joint assignor, if any)  Ill name of fourth joint assignor, if any)
Addres Addres Addres	(Fu	Il name of sole or first assignor) CHIH-YUAN YANG(FAMILY NAME: YANG)  , NO.6, LN. 70, XUECHENG RD., TUCHENG DIST., NEW TAIPEI CITY 236, TAIWAN R.O.C.  Il name of second joint assignor, if any) WEN-HSIA KUNG (FAMILY NAME: KUNG)  , NO.3, ALY, 51, LN. 533, ZHONGFENG RD., LONGTAN TOWNSHIP, TAOYUAN COUNTY 325, WAN, R.O.C.  ull name of third joint assignor, if any)
Addres Addres Addres	(Fu	Il name of sole or first assignor) CHIH-YUAN YANG(FAMILY NAME: YANG)  , NO.6, LN. 70, XUECHENG RD., TUCHENG DIST., NEW TAIPEI CITY 236, TAIWAN R.O.C.  Il name of second joint assignor, if any) WEN-HSIA KUNG (FAMILY NAME: KUNG)  ,, NO.3, ALY, 51, LN. 533, ZHONGFENG RD., LONGTAN TOWNSHIP, TAOYUAN COUNTY 325, WAN, R.O.C.  ull name of third joint assignor, if any)  Ill name of fourth joint assignor, if any)
Addres (Addres (Full nail	(Fu	Il name of sole or first assignor) CHIH-YUAN YANG(FAMILY NAME: YANG)  NO.6, LN. 70, XUECHENG RD., TUCHENG DIST., NEW TAIPEI CITY 236, TAIWAN R.O.C.  Il name of second joint assignor, if any) WEN-HSIA KUNG (FAMILY NAME: KUNG)  NO.3, ALY. 51, LN. 533, ZHONGFENG RD., LONGTAN TOWNSHIP, TAOYUAN COUNTY 325,  WAN, R.O.C.  ull name of third joint assignor, if any)  fifth joint assignor, if any)
Addres (Addres (Full nail	(Fu (Fu (Fu (Fu))))	Il name of sole or first assignor) CHIH-YUAN YANG(FAMILY NAME: YANG)  NO.6, LN. 70, XUECHENG RD., TUCHENG DIST., NEW TAIPEI CITY 236, TAIWAN R.O.C.  Il name of second joint assignor, if any) WEN-HSIA KUNG (FAMILY NAME: KUNG)  NO.3, ALY, 51, LN. 533, ZHONGFENG RD., LONGTAN TOWNSHIP, TAOYUAN COUNTY 325, WAN, R.O.C.  ull name of third joint assignor, if any)  Ill name of fourth joint assignor, if any)  fifth joint assignor, if any)
(Addres (Addres (Full nai (Addres	(Fu (Fu (Fu (Fu))))	Il name of sole or first assignor) CHIH-YUAN YANG(FAMILY NAME: YANG)  NO.6, LN. 70, XUECHENG RD., TUCHENG DIST., NEW TAIPEI CITY 236, TAIWAN R.O.C.  Il name of second joint assignor, if any) WEN-HSIA KUNG (FAMILY NAME: KUNG)  NO.3, ALY. 51, LN. 533, ZHONGFENG RD., LONGTAN TOWNSHIP, TAOYUAN COUNTY 325, WAN, R.O.C.  ull name of third joint assignor, if any)  fifth joint assignor, if any)

103A-054US\_103P000808US

Page 1 of 3

(Address of Assignee) NO.2.	INNOVATION ROAD II, H	SINCHU SCIENCE PA	RK, HSINCHU 3	OO, TAIWA	N. R.O.C	
			ej estimation elementijnings			
The sole or first ASSIGNEE i	s: (Check One)					
	,					
	□an individual					
	a partnership					
	a Corporation of	TAIWAN, R.O.C.		(S	tate or Co	ountry)
	•					
The second ASSIC	SNEE(S) (if any) referred to	in this agreement is (c	or are).			
(Name of Assignee)						
(Address of Assignee)					1.4	1991
() loar cos or / looig (loo)					19.8	
					141	
Ti	,					
The second ASSIGNEE is: (	Uneck Une)					
	·					
	☐an individual					
	a partnership					
	a Corporation of			(S	tate or Co	ountry)
The third ASSIGNI	EE(S) (if any) referred to in	this agreement is (or a	are):			
(Name of Assignee)						
(Address of Assignee)						
,						
***************************************						
☐ Additiona	l assignees are being nam-	ed on separately numb	ered sheets atta	ched hereto	<b>).</b>	
The ASSIGNOR(S	s), in consideration of \$1.00	paid by each ASSIGN	NEE, and other g	ood and val	luable	
consideration, receipt of white successors and assigns:	ch is acknowledged, have a	and do hereby assign t	he following to e	ach ASSIGI	NEE; the	r
	ive right to the invention;					
				OUTO :- III		
invention, all continuations, of patent applications; and	n and to the entire right, titl continuations-in-part, division				е	
the right to claim p	priority under 35 U.S.C. § 1	19, based on any earli	er foreign applica	ations for thi	is inventi	on.
	nt Applications assigned u					and
request(s) the Commissione ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal in ASSIGNEE(S), their success	terest in the entire right, tit					
Further, the ASSIG known to the ASSIGNOR(S) all divisional, continuation, s papers to cause any and all everything necessary or des protection for said invention.	ubstitute, renewal, reexami Letters Patent to be issued irable to aid said ASSIGNE	and testify in any legal nation and relssue app to said ASSIGNEE(S)	l proceedings, si plications, execut ), make all rightfu	gn all lawful te all neces: ul oaths and	papers, sary assi I generall	execute gnment v do

103A-054US\_103P000808US

Page 2 of 3

Application when known.	그리고 뜻 공회인 대육관
CHIH-YUAN YANG (FAMILY NAME: YANG) (Signature of sole or first assignor)	MAR. 3, 2015 (Date)
WEN-HSIA KUNG (FAMILY NAME: KUNG) WEN-HSIA KUNG (FAMILY NAME: KUNG) (Signature of second assignor, if any)	MAR. 3, 2015
	(Date)
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of fifth assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of sixth assignor, if any)	(Date)

103A-054US\_103P000808US

Page 3 of 3